Total Payable Zinc klbs 95,656

Total Payable Lead klbs 8,448

Mine Life2 Yrs 13

Average Annual Payable Equiv. Gold Metal over LOM koz 114

Net Revenue $M 3,623

Net Revenue Contribution from Gold % 93.4 %

All-in Sustaining Costs3 $/Oz AuEq 1,359

Government Royalties $/Oz AuEq 128.2

Profit Sharing State $/Oz AuEq 110

Profit Sharing Employee $/Oz AuEq 28

Income Tax $/Oz AuEq 195

Initial Capital Costs $M 292

Sustaining Capital Costs $M 382

Payback Period (after-tax)4 Yrs 3

Cumulative Net Cash Flow (pre-tax) $M 1,156

Cumulative Net Cash Flow (after-tax) $M 865

After-tax NPV (5%) $M 522

After-tax IRR % 29

NPV (5%) to Initial Capex Ratio $:$ 1.8

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

23.12.2025 Seite 3/10

Notes

1. LOM average.

2. Excludes 2 years pre-production period.

3. Based on World Gold Council June 27,2013 Press Release: "Guidance Note on Non-GAAP Metrics - All-In
Sustaining Costs and All-in Costs". All-In Sustaining Costs include offsite costs, site operating costs, and
sustaining capex costs.

4. The payback period is measured from the beginning of production after construction is completed.
Table 2: Condor Project Economic Sensitivity Analysis for Gold Prices - After-Tax

Gold Price ($/ounce) 1,800* 2,000 2,600
(Base Case)

3,200 3,800* 4,300*

NPV @ 5% ($M) 63 178 522 866 1,210 1,497

IRR 9 % 15 % 29 % 41 % 51 % 60 %

Note: * beyond ±30% of base case gold price, performed by Silvercorp

Table 3: Condor Project Economic Sensitivity Analysis for Costs - After-Tax

Cost Sensitivity

Sensitivity Items -30 % 20 % 10 % 100%

(Base Case)

+10 % +20 % +30 %

Site Opex

(NPV-$M (5%)/IRR)

735/36% 664/34% 593/31% 522/29% 452/26% 381/23% 310/20%

Life-of-Mine Capex

(NPV-$M (5%)/IRR)

657/44% 612/38% 567/33% 522/29% 477/25% 432/22% 387/20%

Capital and Operating Costs
The Project contemplates an underground operation, with mining to be carried out by a contract mining
company, supplying mill feed to a carbon-in-pulp (CIP) cyanidation circuit integrated with a gravity
concentrator to preconcentrate coarse nugget gold. Sequential, selective flotation is also included to recover
residual silver, lead and zinc from the cyanide leach residue, to produce marketable silver-lead and zinc